RESOLUTION NO. _05-94

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MESQUITE, TEXAS, AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO HIRE UP TO SIX (6) ADDITIONAL POLICE OFFICERS OVER THE APPROVED BUDGET AMOUNT DURING FISCAL YEAR 1993/94 AND UP TO SIX (6) ADDITIONAL POLICE OFFICERS DURING EACH OF THE NEXT TWO FISCAL YEARS, FOR A TOTAL OF EIGHTEEN (18) ADDITIONAL OFFICERS OVER THE THREE-YEAR PERIOD, IN ORDER TO PROVIDE ENHANCED PATROL AND ENHANCED RESPONSE TO CALLS FOR POLICE SERVICE, AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXPEND ADDITIONAL FUNDS FOR POLICE OVERTIME, AND DECLARING AN EFFECTIVE DATE THEREOF.

WHEREAS, the City Council establishes the authorized strength of the Police Department with the Annual Budget Resolution; and

WHEREAS, the City Council recognizes a need to increase said authorized strength through a planned and orderly process; and

WHEREAS, it is prudent to anticipate staffing needs in order to allow adequate time for recruiting, selection, and training;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MESQUITE, TEXAS:

SECTION 1. That the authorized strength of the Mesquite Police Department is hereby increased by six (6) additional Police Officers, effective in July 1994.

SECTION 2. That the authorized strength of the Mesquite Police Department is hereby increased by six (6) additional Police Officers, effective July 1995.

SECTION 3. That the authorized strength of the Mesquite Police Department is hereby increased by six (6) additional Police Officers, effective July 1996.

SECTION 4. That the City Manager be authorized to expend up to \$98,000 above the authorized budget for additional police overtime for patrol in the Town East Mall area, including up to \$76,528 in fiscal year 1993/94 and up to \$21,472 in fiscal year 1994/95.

<u>SECTION 5.</u> That this Resolution shall take effect immediately upon passage as the law in such cases provides.

สาราสาราชานาราชานาราชานารา

Marionivo : Applica

00142

DULY RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Mesquite, Texas, on the 21st day of February, 1994.

Mayor

ATTEST:

City Secretary

APPROVED:

B.J. Smah City Attorney